40. Eidgenossische Hornusserfest
Hochstetten

222.

. Oberer Simon

Rangliste Einzelschladger

5. Starkeklasse

Tenniken

Glocke, Spender: Jordan Swiis AG, 5033 Buchs AG

. Wyss Sebastian

Thalgraben

18 19 14 19 19

19 15 16 16 20

Glocke, Spender: Kaminfegergeschaft Grunder GmbH, 3472 Wynigen

Wyssen Nicola

Gerlafingen-Zielebach B
Glocke, Spender: NORM+MASS AG, 3427 Utzenstorf

Bester Nachwuchshornusser:

Schar Christian, 08

Wyssachen

Glocke, Spender: Chasi Pub GmbH, 3422 Kirchberg

Kaser Pascal
Gaumann Iwan
Dubach Adrian
Staub Daniel
Withrich Urs
Zurbriigg Florian
Burkhalter Dominic
Gaumann Adrian

. Schneider Roland
. Mdller Nils

. Salzmann Peter

. Marending Ramon
. Mader Daniel

. Salzmann Michael
. Hess Martin

Jordi Martin

. Flickiger Daniel
. Hebeisen Mathias
. Reinmann Matthias

Schmied Simon

. Pauli Markus

. Marti Michael

. Spahr Martin

. Beyeler Thomas

. Burkhalter Reto

. Graf Adrian

. Sollberger Michael

. Corry Thomas

. Kilchherr Simon
. Schmitter Tobias
. Hadener Fabian
. Kramer Adrian

. Rubin Reto

. Scharer Dominic

3 [Wekw Diwisa ElektroCompsience

Thunstetten
Tagertschi-Hautligen
Hergiswil am Napf
Lohn

Thunstetten
Diessbach b. Biren
Suri-Spengelried
Tagertschi-Hautligen
Ferenberg
Schwarzhausern-
Mdalchi

Habstetten
Oberbottigen
Mdlchi

Wyssachen
Zaziwil-Reutenen B
Obersteckholz
Habstetten

Graben
Biberen-Ulmiz
Schwarzenburg
Mdlchi

Gerlafingen-Zielebach B

Schwarzenburg
Siri-Spengelried
Tagertschi-Hautligen

Thérigen B
Schwarzhausern- 127
Tenniken 127
Schwarzhausern- 127
Mattenwil-Britthau B 126
Biberen-Ulmiz 126
Belp-Toffen B 126
Habstetten 126

38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.

15 19 18 18 17

15 7 5 14 15

15 15 17 17 20
18 15 16 16 18
17 17 16 17 20
19 15 14 17 20
18 17 17 15 18
17 10 17 18 20
16 19 16 17 14
17 18 12 13 18
16 16 15 15 19
15 17 16 16 16
15 18 17 16 14
17 15 16 16 17
16 16 17 14 17
16 16 17 19 12
18 17 16 16 18
10 17 17 15 19
18 18 17 16 19
15 18 15 16 14
16 17 15 15 17
16 16 16 16 18
16 15 16 17 18
14 16 16 16 16
9 18 11 17 18
18 19 14 15 18
13 17 13 16 18
15 14 17 17 16
19 18 15 14 13

Sollberger Patrick
Fluri Mathias
Hénzi Thomas
Spycher Patrick
Balmer Roger
Granicher Peter
Thomi Kevin
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19

21

19

16

21
20
17
16
18
18
20
20
18
17
19
18
18
15
17
19
11
17
15
17
18
18
20
17
19
18
14

FEST

HOCHSTETTEN
2024

U

23./24.08.2024

Fr. 2.00

Listenpreis:

20

20

19

10

19
19
18
20
18
19
16
20
18
19
18
18
18
18
16
15
16
18
18
13
14
16
18
10
16
14
17

20

19

19

15

19
21
20
20
20
19
19
18
19
19
18
17
17
19
14
19
16
18
18
18
16
18
18
18
17
18
18

Mdlchi
Obersteckholz

Lohn

Schwarzenburg
Biberen-Ulmiz

Graben
Oberbottigen

148 GK

146

144

97

143
143
142
141
141
138
137
136
136
135
135
134
133
132
132
131
131
131
131
130
130
130
129
129
129
129
128

SK

SK

SK
SK
SK
SK

126
125
124
124
123
123
123



45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.

Zimmermann Roland
Heiniger Roger
Jakob Roland
Kissling Roman
Wyss Beat

Mader Stephan
Marthaler Simon
Seiler Markus
Kaser Damian
Lanz Marcel
Oberer Adrian
Schneider Martin
Withrich Christian
Corry Christopher
Marending Erhard
Schenk Bernhard
Schneider Leo
Stulz Patrick
Hanni Bendicht
Henzirohs Sven
Joggi Gabriel
Mdller Lorenz
Scheidegger Beat
Winkelmann Martin
Zahnd Roman
Born Yannic
Burkhard Lucas
Dick Sven

Gertsch Reto
Grossenbacher Roger
Minder Martin
Moser Walter
Minger Marc
Baltensperger David
Heiniger Michael
Kiener Manuel
Koénig Mathias
Marending Loris
Scharer Thomas
Schlatter Daniel
Zettel Dario
Henzirohs Oliver
Hirsig Marc
Lengacher Kobi
Mosimann Ueli
Mdller Beat
Baumann Andreas

Rudtligen-Alchenflih B

Schwarzhausern-
Langnau-Berge
Schwarzhausern-
Muilchi
Siri-Spengelried
Habstetten

Lohn
Thunstetten
Tenniken
Tenniken

Gerlafingen-Zielebach B

Habstetten
Schwarzhausern-
Habstetten
Langnau-Berge
Ferenberg

Rudtligen-Alchenflih B

Krailigen-Batterkinden
Schwarzhausern-
Krailigen-Batterkinden
Thorigen B

Thorigen B

Graben
Zaziwil-Reutenen B
Thunstetten
Schwarzhausern-
Diessbach b. Biren
Munsingen

Gossau A

Hergiswil am Napf
Gossau A

Lyss B

Wyssachen

Lohn

Thoérigen B
Thalgraben
Habstetten
Krailigen-Batterkinden
Lyss B

Thunstetten
Schwarzhausern-
Biberen-Ulmiz
Balzenwil B
Tagertschi-Hautligen

Gerlafingen-Zielebach B

Langnau-Berge

123
122
122
122
122
121
121
121
120
120
120
120
120
119
119
119
119
119
118
118
118
118
118
118
118
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
117
116
115
115
115
115
115
115
115
114
114
114
114
114
113

92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.

Burri Hanspeter Zaziwil-Reutenen B 113
Linder Thomas Minsingen 113
Rothenbihler Benjamin Thalgraben 113
Schertenleib Adrian Thalgraben 113
Waldmann Pascal Thunstetten 113
Hostettler Pascal Oberbottigen 112
Niedermann Philippe  Diessbach b. Blren 112
Ramseier Joel Oberbottigen 112
Schaller Hans-Rudolf Lyss B 112
Schnider Josef Hergiswil am Napf 112
Weber Michael Schwarzenburg 112
Binggeli Marcel Schwarzenburg 111
Burkhalter Roger Obersteckholz 111
Hartmann Thomas Tenniken 111
Hirschi Timo Schwarzenburg 111
Konig Walter Gerlafingen-Zielebach B 111
Lanz Roland Balzenwil B 111
Linder Erich Gammen 111
Luscher Manfred Balzenwil B 111
Mausli Reto Oberbottigen 111
Winkelmann Samuel  Graben 111
Kranz: 111 Punkte
Zweitauszeichnung: 99 Punkte



